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The Union Township Trustees met in Regular session on Tuesday,
February 24, 2009 at which time they approved the following invoices.

Blue Chip Cable Access Award
Renewed Performance, Inc
Total Payroll
Clermont County Treasurer
Order Entry Stamp Fulfillment
Standard Life Insurance
AAA Travel
Alert Tracking Systems
Ambius
Sagicor Life Insurance
Aramark Uniform Services
ADP
A & A Safety
Albert's Men Shop
B2B Computer Products
Josh Bail
Beechmont Ford
Channing L Bete Co. Inc
Scott Blankenship
Jeffrey Brown
Buckeye Power Sales
Bzak Landscaping
Bethesda Healthcare
Mike Castrucci Ford Sales
Cincinnati Bell
Cincinnati State College
Duke Energy
Duke Energy
Cintas
Clermont County Treasurer
Clermont Co Treasurer - Water
Clermont Lawn Care
Clermont County Police Chiefs
Anthem Blue Cross
David Combs
Ceridian Benefits Services
Affordable Hose, LLC
Auxier Gas
Bzak Landscaping
Bob Sumerel Tire
Best Buy
Bramble Mower Service
Bachman's Inc
Clermont Lawn Care
Dayton Legal
Delta Dental
On Equipment
Donnnelion - McCarthy
Discount Drainage Supplies
DLT Solutions
Cahall Bros
Elite K-9
Equipment Maint & Repair
Enquirer Media
Emergency Medical Products
EZ Rent All
Finley Fire Equipment
Fastenal
Scott Gaviglia
Focused Capitol Solutions
Goodyear

General
Fire
All
Zoning
General
All
Zoning
General
General
Fire
Fire
General
Police, Cemetery
Police
General
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Road
Road, Fire, Police
Police
Police
Fire
All
General
Road, Parks, Cemetery
Parks, General
Fire, Parks
Cemetery
Police
All
Police
General
Road
Parks, Road
Parks
Parks
Police
Parks
Cemetery, Road
Cemetery, Road
General
All
Road
Fire
General
General
Cemetery
Police
Fire, Road
General
Fire
Road
Fire
Parks
Police
General
Police, Cemetery

4089510
4089511

4089520
4089521
4089522
4089523
4089524
4089525
4089526
4089527
4089528
4089529
4089530
4089531
4089532
4089533
4089534
4089535
4089536
4089537
4089538
4089539
4089540
4089541
4089542
4089543
4089544
4089545
4089546
4089547
4089548
4089549
4089550
4089551
4089552
4089558
4089559
4089560
4089561
4089562
4089563
4089564
4089565
4089566
4089567
4089568
4089569
4089570
4089571
4089572
4089573
4089574
4089575
4089576
4089577
4089578
4089579
4089580
4089581
4089582

$160.00
$8,486.00

$376,976.01
$50.00

$6,720.00
$4,094.54

$299.20
$1,000.00

$269.50
$144.70

$1,120.93
$756.91

$2,148.77
$699.21
$932.96
$600.00

$17.21
$970 10
$286.64
$626.11

$1,576.75
$34.00

$2,051.21
$385.50

$1,698.83
$770.00

$20,374.83
$471.04

$1,760.87
$509.50
$408.17
$650.00

$50.00
$181,954.77

$600.00
$76.52

$102.92
$1,007.11
$1,085.00

$268.00
$1,164.00

$114.09
$298.50
$800.00
$112.29

$10,632.48
$381.98
$367.39

$8,316.00
$3,275.27

$770.00
$596.90
$20386

$1,035.68
$2,716.00

$368.26
$10,896.35

$25.33
$1,301.00
$6,000.00

$388.74
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Gray's Towing Police, Road 4089583 $70000
Great Oaks Police 4089584 $1,571.45
Guth Laboratories Police 4089585 $2800
Hamlet #7 Police, Road 4089586 $427.18
Hamilton Co Communications Police 4089587 $75.00
Hamilton Co Coroner Police 4089588 $840.00
Holman Motors, Inc Road, Police 4089589 $1,549.04
Hudson Fuel Cemetery 4089590 $546.99
Cincinnati Print Solutions Police, Fire 4089591 $3,387.47
InterFleet Zoning 4089592 $2800
Johnny's Car Wash Police 4089593 $1800
Kaffenbarger Truck Road 4089594 $384.13
LA Force General 4089595 $370.00
ADP General 4089596 $1,416.05
Auxier Trucking Cemetery 4089597 $720.00
A & A Safety Road 4089598 $525.85
AT&T Mobility General 4089599 $130.04
B2B Computer Products General 4089600 $33396
Bobcat Enterprises Cemetery 4089601 $1,047.32
Bramble Mower Service Parks 4089602 $96.73
Cincinnati Bell Communications General 4089603 $6175
Duke Energy Fire 4089604 $2,897.27
Clermont Sun Publishing Zoning 4089605 $39.20
Fastenal Parks 4089606 $13.77
Kleem, Inc Road 4089607 $624.00
Kunz Equipment Road 4089608 $44.08
Mel's Auto Glass Police 4089609 $286.08
Miami Valley International Road 4089610 $108.45
Midwestern Services Division Fire 4089611 $444.00
Minuteman Press Zoning 4089612 $16.00
Mobilcomm Police 4089613 $35.00
Best One Tire & Service Fire 4089614 $1,433.50
Morehouse Welding Road 4089615 $150.00
Mt. Carmel Truck Police, Road 4089616 $875.00
McCluskey Chev Road 4089617 $33.56
Robert McGee General 4089618 $50.50
Magloclen Police 4089619 $125.00
Nextel Communications All 4089620 $4,757.35
Ohio Peace Off Train Police 4089621 $375.00
Oh Bur of Criminal Police 4089622 $22000
Otis Elevator General 4089623 $47388
ODACS, Inc Police 4089624 $10000
Office Max General, Fire, Police 4089625 $2,389.41
Overhead Door of Cincinnati Fire 4089626 $195.10
Pitney Bowes General 4089627 $378.50
Crystal Springs General, Road, Police 4089628 $311.59
Police & Fire Pension Fire 4089629 $33,488.14
Public Agency Training Police 4089630 $295.00
Paperworks Police 4089631 $19794
PPG Architectural General 4089632 $85.00
Quill Corporation Fire, Police 4089633 $995.30
Roy Tailors Uniform Police 4089634 $1,014.78
Royal Custom Cleaners Fire 4089635 $1,546.00
Rumpke All 4089636 $497.75
Jason Samson Road 4089637 $6285
Sileo Fire Protection Fire 4089638 $581.00
Sheatzley's Hilltop Service Fire 4089639 $404.45
Smyth Automative Police, Fire, Road, Parks 4089640 $510.46
Speedway - Super America Fire 4089641 $2,849.38
Standard Life Insurance All 4089642 $2,039.79
Sunoco Police 4089643 $45.97
Schroeder, Maundrell, Barbiere General 4089644 $1,197.51
The Trophy Cup General 4089645 $35.00
Traveler's Insurance General 4089646 $589.00
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Treasurer of State
Time Warner Cable
Uncle Bob's Self Storage
Verizon Wireless
Weiler Welding
Wright Brothers
Cory Wright
West Group Payment
Your Cleaners
Zep Manufacturing
Zimcom

Total from all Funds

Respectfully submitted,

Ronald B. Campbell,
Union Township, Fiscal Officer

Approved.

Police
Cemetery, Fire, Parks
Fire
General
Fire
Road
Zoning
General
Police
Road
Police, Fire, General

4089647
4089648
4089649
4089650
4089651
4089652
4089653
4089654
4089655
4089656
4089657

$747.00
$7,681.28

$399.75
$322.41
$231.47

$96.66
$161.57
$969.29

$1,200.25
$899.83

$2,870.00

$764,605.96


