

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of Union Township Trustees

Addendum XXXXXX

DAYTON LEGAL BLANK, INC., FORM NO. 10148

Held February 24,

20 09

The Union Township Trustees met in Regular session on Tuesday, February 24, 2009 at which time they approved the following invoices.

Blue Chip Cable Access Award	General	4089510	\$160.00
Renewed Performance, Inc	Fire	4089511	\$8,486.00
Total Payroll	All		\$376,976.01
Clermont County Treasurer	Zoning	4089520	\$50.00
Order Entry Stamp Fulfillment	General	4089521	\$6,720.00
Standard Life Insurance	All	4089522	\$4,094.54
AAA Travel	Zoning	4089523	\$299.20
Alert Tracking Systems	General	4089524	\$1,000.00
Ambius	General	4089525	\$269.50
Sagicor Life Insurance	Fire	4089526	\$144.70
Aramark Uniform Services	Fire	4089527	\$1,120.93
ADP	General	4089528	\$756.91
A & A Safety	Police, Cemetery	4089529	\$2,148.77
Albert's Men Shop	Police	4089530	\$699.21
B2B Computer Products	General	4089531	\$932.96
Josh Bail	Police	4089532	\$600.00
Beechmont Ford	Police	4089533	\$17.21
Channing L Bete Co. Inc	Fire	4089534	\$970.10
Scott Blankenship	Police	4089535	\$286.64
Jeffrey Brown	Police	4089536	\$626.11
Buckeye Power Sales	Fire	4089537	\$1,576.75
Bzak Landscaping	Road	4089538	\$34.00
Bethesda Healthcare	Road, Fire, Police	4089539	\$2,051.21
Mike Castrucci Ford Sales	Police	4089540	\$385.50
Cincinnati Bell	Police	4089541	\$1,698.83
Cincinnati State College	Fire	4089542	\$770.00
Duke Energy	All	4089543	\$20,374.83
Duke Energy	General	4089544	\$471.04
Cintas	Road, Parks, Cemetery	4089545	\$1,760.87
Clermont County Treasurer	Parks, General	4089546	\$509.50
Clermont Co Treasurer - Water	Fire, Parks	4089547	\$408.17
Clermont Lawn Care	Cemetery	4089548	\$650.00
Clermont County Police Chiefs	Police	4089549	\$50.00
Anthem Blue Cross	All	4089550	\$181,954.77
David Combs	Police	4089551	\$600.00
Ceridian Benefits Services	General	4089552	\$76.52
Affordable Hose, LLC	Road	4089558	\$102.92
Auxier Gas	Parks, Road	4089559	\$1,007.11
Bzak Landscaping	Parks	4089560	\$1,085.00
Bob Sumerel Tire	Parks	4089561	\$268.00
Best Buy	Police	4089562	\$1,164.00
Bramble Mower Service	Parks	4089563	\$114.09
Bachman's Inc	Cemetery, Road	4089564	\$298.50
Clermont Lawn Care	Cemetery, Road	4089565	\$800.00
Dayton Legal	General	4089566	\$112.29
Delta Dental	All	4089567	\$10,632.48
Dn Equipment	Road	4089568	\$381.98
Donnnellon - McCarthy	Fire	4089569	\$367.39
Discount Drainage Supplies	General	4089570	\$8,316.00
DLT Solutions	General	4089571	\$3,275.27
Cahall Bros	Cemetery	4089572	\$770.00
Elite K-9	Police	4089573	\$596.90
Equipment Maint & Repair	Fire, Road	4089574	\$203.86
Enquirer Media	General	4089575	\$1,035.68
Emergency Medical Products	Fire	4089576	\$2,716.00
EZ Rent All	Road	4089577	\$368.26
Finley Fire Equipment	Fire	4089578	\$10,896.35
Fastenal	Parks	4089579	\$25.33
Scott Gaviglia	Police	4089580	\$1,301.00
Focused Capitol Solutions	General	4089581	\$6,000.00
Goodyear	Police, Cemetery	4089582	\$388.74

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

Union Township Trustees

Addendum ~~Meeting~~

DAYTON LEGAL BLANK, INC. FORM NO. 1014B

Held

February 24,

20 09

Gray's Towing	Police, Road	4089583	\$700.00
Great Oaks	Police	4089584	\$1,571.45
Guth Laboratories	Police	4089585	\$28.00
Hamlet #7	Police, Road	4089586	\$427.18
Hamilton Co Communications	Police	4089587	\$75.00
Hamilton Co Coroner	Police	4089588	\$840.00
Holman Motors, Inc	Road, Police	4089589	\$1,549.04
Hudson Fuel	Cemetery	4089590	\$546.99
Cincinnati Print Solutions	Police, Fire	4089591	\$3,387.47
InterFleet	Zoning	4089592	\$28.00
Johnny's Car Wash	Police	4089593	\$18.00
Kaffenbarger Truck	Road	4089594	\$384.13
LA Force	General	4089595	\$370.00
ADP	General	4089596	\$1,416.05
Auxier Trucking	Cemetery	4089597	\$720.00
A & A Safety	Road	4089598	\$525.85
AT&T Mobility	General	4089599	\$130.04
B2B Computer Products	General	4089600	\$333.96
Bobcat Enterprises	Cemetery	4089601	\$1,047.32
Bramble Mower Service	Parks	4089602	\$96.73
Cincinnati Bell Communications	General	4089603	\$61.75
Duke Energy	Fire	4089604	\$2,897.27
Clermont Sun Publishing	Zoning	4089605	\$39.20
Fastenal	Parks	4089606	\$13.77
Kleem, Inc	Road	4089607	\$624.00
Kunz Equipment	Road	4089608	\$44.08
Mel's Auto Glass	Police	4089609	\$286.08
Miami Valley International	Road	4089610	\$108.45
Midwestern Services Division	Fire	4089611	\$444.00
Minuteman Press	Zoning	4089612	\$16.00
Mobilcomm	Police	4089613	\$35.00
Best One Tire & Service	Fire	4089614	\$1,433.50
Morehouse Welding	Road	4089615	\$150.00
Mt. Carmel Truck	Police, Road	4089616	\$875.00
McCluskey Chev	Road	4089617	\$33.56
Robert McGee	General	4089618	\$50.50
Maglocen	Police	4089619	\$125.00
Nextel Communications	All	4089620	\$4,757.35
Ohio Peace Off Train	Police	4089621	\$375.00
Oh Bur of Criminal	Police	4089622	\$220.00
Otis Elevator	General	4089623	\$473.88
ODACS, Inc	Police	4089624	\$100.00
Office Max	General, Fire, Police	4089625	\$2,389.41
Overhead Door of Cincinnati	Fire	4089626	\$195.10
Pitney Bowes	General	4089627	\$378.50
Crystal Springs	General, Road, Police	4089628	\$311.59
Police & Fire Pension	Fire	4089629	\$33,488.14
Public Agency Training	Police	4089630	\$295.00
Paperworks	Police	4089631	\$197.94
PPG Architectural	General	4089632	\$85.00
Quill Corporation	Fire, Police	4089633	\$995.30
Roy Tailors Uniform	Police	4089634	\$1,014.78
Royal Custom Cleaners	Fire	4089635	\$1,546.00
Rumpke	All	4089636	\$497.75
Jason Samson	Road	4089637	\$62.85
Silco Fire Protection	Fire	4089638	\$581.00
Sheatzley's Hilltop Service	Fire	4089639	\$404.45
Smyth Automotive	Police, Fire, Road, Parks	4089640	\$510.46
Speedway - Super America	Fire	4089641	\$2,849.38
Standard Life Insurance	All	4089642	\$2,039.79
Sunoco	Police	4089643	\$45.97
Schroeder, Maundrell, Barbiere	General	4089644	\$1,197.51
The Trophy Cup	General	4089645	\$35.00
Traveler's Insurance	General	4089646	\$589.00

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

Union Township Trustees

Addendum XXXXX

Meeting

DAYTON LEGAL BLANK, INC., FORM NO. 10148

Held

February 24,

20 09

Treasurer of State	Police	4089647	\$747.00
Time Warner Cable	Cemetery, Fire, Parks	4089648	\$7,681.28
Uncle Bob's Self Storage	Fire	4089649	\$399.75
Verizon Wireless	General	4089650	\$322.41
Weiler Welding	Fire	4089651	\$231.47
Wright Brothers	Road	4089652	\$96.66
Cory Wright	Zoning	4089653	\$161.57
West Group Payment	General	4089654	\$969.29
Your Cleaners	Police	4089655	\$1,200.25
Zep Manufacturing	Road	4089656	\$899.83
Zimcom	Police, Fire, General	4089657	\$2,870.00

Total from all Funds \$764,605.96

Respectfully submitted,

Ronald B. Campbell,
Union Township, Fiscal Officer

Approved.

Mattie Beans
Timothy M. Donahue